#### RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

JUN 0 1 2005

# BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
Complainant,	)	
-vs-	)	N. DCD 05 101
PATTISON ASSOCIATES LLC, an	)	No. PCB 05-181 (Enforcement – Air)
Illinois limited liability company,	)	(Eliforodinolit 7 III)
and 5701 SOUTH CALUMET LLC, an	)	
Illinois limited liability company,	. )	
Respondents.	)	

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today, June 1, 2005, filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board an original and fourteen (14) copies of the attached Agreed Order, a true and correct copy of which is hereby served upon you.

DATED: June 1, 2005

Respectfully submitted,

PATTISON ASSOCIATES, LLC and 5701 SOUTH CALUMET, LLC

Ву:

One of Their Attorneys

Neal H. Weinfield Sonal P. Desai Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC 70 West Madison Street Suite 3100 Chicago, IL 60602 312.372.1121

## <u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>

Sonal Desai, an attorney, hereby certifies that she caused a copy of the attached Agreed Order to be served upon:

Paula Becker Wheeler	Bradley P. Halloran
Office of the Attorney General	Hearing Officer
188 West Randolph, 20 <sup>th</sup> Floor	Illinois Pollution Control Board
Chicago, IL 60601	James R. Thompson Center, Ste. 11-500
	100 W. Randolph Street
	Chicago, Illinois 60601

Via regular U.S. Mail, postage pre-paid, on June 1, 2005.

ř



### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

JUN 0 1 2005

•	STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)
Complainant,	) ) )
PATTISON ASSOCIATES LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, and 5701 SOUTH CALUMET LLC, an Illinois limited liability company,  Respondents.	) ) No. PCB 05-181 ) (Enforcement – Air) ) ) ) )
AGREED OF	RDER
This cause coming to be heard on Respon	dents' motion for extension of time to
answer or otherwise plead, the parties being in ag	reement, and good cause being shown,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED THAT:	
Respondents are granted an extension of f	ourteen (14) days, to and including June
17, 2005, to answer or otherwise plead to Compla	ainant's Complaint.
Dated: June 1, 2005	
Ente	red:
	Judge
Order Prepared By: Neal H. Weinfield Sonal P. Desai	

Order Prepared By:
Neal H. Weinfield
Sonal P. Desai
Bell, Boyd & Lloyd LLC
70 West Madison Street
Suite 3100
Chicago, IL 60602
312.372.1121